James Milton Lilly

July 10, 1936 – January 18, 1983

(From Hinton News – January 25, 1983)

LIL'Y

James M. Li . 46, formerly of Nimitz, died Tuesday January 18 at home of natural causes.

Born July 10, 1936, in Summers County, he was a son of Dicie Lilly of Jumping Branch and the late Clowney Lilly.

Mr. Lilly lived most of his life in Summers County, was a former employee of the Nimitz Body Shop, U. S. Army veteran with 15 years of service and a member of the Jumping Branch Tabernacle

Other survivors include his wife, Rosie Meadows Lilly; a son, James Erwin Lilly of Barton, Md.; a daughter, Faith Lilly of Barton , Md.; a step son, Earl Shrewsbury of Arlinton, Va.; three step daughters, Donna Ellison of Hinton , Lois Jeffers of Fort Campbe-II, Ky., and Nora Shrewsbury of Alexandria, Va.; two brothers, Jack Benny Lilly of Hopewell, Va.; a sister, Phyllis Moore of Lois Angeles, Calif., and step father, Ernest Lilly of Jumping Branch.

Services were held Friday January 21 at 11 a.m. at the Ronald Meadows Funeral Parlors in Hinton with the Rev. Elmo Alderman officiating. Burial followed in the Lilly Family Cemetery at Jumping Branch.